
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:399
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
SECURITY COVER TO HEAVY WATER PRODUCING UNITS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has enhanced security forces at heavy water producing units at Hazira and Vododara; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): Both the Heavy Water Plants at Hazira and Vadodara (Baroda) are under security audit purview of Central Security Agencies. The security arrangements of both these installations are looked after by Departmental Security of Department of Atomic Energy and State Reserve Police. Central Security Agencies review security arrangements of these installations periodically and make recommendations accordingly. Besides Central Security Agencies also conduct security sensitization programmes for senior officials of Department of Atomic Energy installations.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

